Series P40
Compact Position Controller for 1 or 2 Axes
■ Position Controller for 1 or 2 Axes
■ Manual, Single or Program operation
■ LCD display with 7 menu languages
■ 16  freely configurable inputs & outputs
■ Optionally with 12 bit analog output
(selectively PID or unregulated)

Input signals (encoder) HTL, TTL, analog (order dependent)
Signal channels A, B, Z resp. A, A', B, B', Z, Z' or
analog 0 ... 3.3 V (order designation)
External inputs 16 x digital PNP inputs with freely
programmable assignment and logic
Input current / pin max. 10 mA
Pulse time for inputs min. 300 ms
Max. input frequency 100 kHz (higher on request)
Analog inputs  optional 1 or 2 analog inputs (12 bit)
at 3.3 VDC sensor supply
Output signals 16 digital PNP outputs with freely
programmable assignment and logic
(active high/low)
Output current max. 150 mA per output / 500 mA
total current across all outputs; the
outputs are durable short circuit proof
(no multiple short circuits)
Freewheel clutch / outputs for inductive loads integrated
(clamping voltage at the output
 max. −45 V)
Analog outputs optional: ± 10 V PID or
± 10 V unregulated (each 12 bit)
Connections industry standard connectors (3.81
mm grid, lockable) and additional
RJ45 sockets (depending on version)
Power down memory E²Prom (service life: 1.000.000
switching on/off cycles or 40 years)
Further options 8 =  only 8 instead of 16 I/Os
Environmental Conditions
Operating temperature 0 ... +45 °C
Storage temperature -20 ... +50 °C
Humidity max. 80 %, non-condensing
Protection class (front) IP43 (installed state)
Protection class (rear) IP00
P40  - _ _  _ -  _ _ _ -  _ _ - _ _ - _ _ _ _
         A A A -  B B B - CC - DD - E E E E
 C
 B
 A
 D
E
Restrictions:
1 for special applications (e. g. as auxiliary axis)
2 for special applications, analog inputs only for and on plug 2. Axis
3 for special applications and only possible for 2. Axis
4 not possible with „Encoder Inputs = 4 or 5“
5 not possible for two axes and not possible with analog output
Order Designation Description
NG13  Power pack for AC-supply (primary: 115/230 VAC, secondary: 24 VDC/600 mA)
RP8K  Relay card with 4 shutter relays + 4 changeover relays (28 VDC/250 VAC / 12 A)
P40 Interface Cable   Interface cable for PC connection (with RJ45 plug and female 9-pin SUB-D)
P40 Accessories:
P40 Dimensions:
Applications:
■ Woodworking machines
■ Band sawing machines
■ Grinding machines
■ Sheet metal shears
■ Stop system
■ Beveling machines
... and many other applications.
Document No.: 799000284
Document Name: P40-000-FL-E_35-19
Subject to changes - © 2019
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG
Measuring | Positioning | Control
Carl - Benz - Str. 1, D-78239 Rielasingen